Nov 01 02 11:07a Division of Corporation	GR&F ,	813-251-0616	p.1 Page I of I
P990	Division of Corp Public Access S	orations	5
4 5	Electronic Filing C	over Sheet	
Note: Pleas	c print this page and use it as a cover below) on the top and bottom of al	sheet. Type the fax audit number (she l pages of the document.	wa
	(((H020002182	69 7)))	
Note: DO NO	Thit the REFRESH/RELOAD button or generate another co	2 your browser from this page. Doing ver sheet.	so will
Fax Nu Prom: Accoun	E Name: : GOLD & RESNICK, P.F. E Number : I20010000018 : (813)254-2071 mber : (813)251-0616 BASIC AMEN THE AUSTIN KENDALL Certificate of Status Certificate Of Status	DMENT CORPORATION	SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE
Electronic Filing	Page Count Estimated Charge Menu Corporate Fi	01 \$52.50	ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC ANC
https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cfilcovr.exe			10/28/2002

•.

Nov Q5 02 02:10p GR&F

GOLD, RESNICK & FICARROTTA, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Aaron J. Gold Eddy R. Resnick^{*} Gaspor J. Ficarrotta^{*} Michael E. Boutzoukas

*Board Certified Civil Trial Atterney *Certified Circuit Court Mediator 704 West Bay Stroot Tampa, Florida 33606 Telephone (813) 254-2071 Facsimile (813) 251-0616 COLDRESNICK@HOTMAIL.COM

in Atsiation With: Gold, Resnick & Silverman, P.L. Cleanwater, Florida

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (including this cover sheet): 3

DATE: November 5, 2002

TO: Florida Department of State 850-205-0380

FROM: Michael Boutzoukas

RE: Austin Kendall Corporation

MESSAGE: Please see attached

NOTICE: This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents, if any, contains confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the named recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in rehance on the contents of this facsimile and accompanying documents, if any, is <u>STRICTLY PROHIBITION</u>. If you have received this facsimile in error, please call this office immediately to arrange for return of the original document to this office

Original/Copy to follow by:

_____ United States Mail

_____ Courier/Hand Delivery

Federal Express Not to Follow

Our File No 3588

If problems with transmission occur, please contact Carol .

p.1

Nov Q5 02:11p GR&F 813-251-0616 * Department of State 11/1/2002 12:43 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

November 1, 2002

THE AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION 4603 RUE BORDEAUX LUTZ, FL 33558US

SUBJECT: THE AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION REF: \$99000070775

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 50 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6880.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H02000218269 Letter Number: 102A00060061

> TRECEIVED 02 NOV -5 PM 2: 16 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

October 28, 2002

THE AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION 4503 RUE BORDEAUX LUTZ, FL 33558US

SUBJECT: THE AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION REF: P99000070775

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The amendment must be adopted in one of the following manners:

(1) If an amendment was approved by the shareholders, one of the following statements must be contained in the document.

(a) A statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval, -or-

(b) If more than one voting group was entitled to vote on the amendment, a statement designating each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders in each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

(2) If an amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action.

(a)A statement that the amendment was adopted by either the incorporators or board of directors and that shareholder action was not required.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6888.

Karen Gibson Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H02000218269 Letter Number: 002A00059226

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

OP HOLES PH SP PS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION (A Florida Corporation)

- FIRST: The Articles of Incorporation of The Austin Kendall Corporation were filed with the Secretary of State on the 10th day of August, 1999, bearing document number P99000070775.
- SECOND: The following Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation are adopted by the Corporation:

ARTICLE I

The Name of the Corporation shall be:

AUSTIN KENDALL CORPORATION

The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be 4603 Rue Bordeaux, Lutz, I^cL 33549 and the mailing address of this Corporation shall be 4603 Rue Bordeaux, Lutz, I^cL 33549.

This Amendment was unanimously approved by all Shareholders of the Corporation on the 1st day of October, 2002, which unanimous approval complies in all respects with the Articles and Bylaws of the Corporation.

Dated this _ >/day of October, 2002.

Cambas, President Christopher -----